actuary, to partially offset the cost of the benefits provided under the Uniform Clerks of 

Superior Court Retirement System. 

Sec. 3.  There is hereby appropriated for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1978, from 

the General Fund to the Uniform Clerks of Court Retirement System, Department of State 

Treasurer, the sum of eight thousand seven hundred sixty-one dollars ($8,761) for the purpose 

of carrying out this act. 

Sec. 4.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June, 

1978.